PROCEDURE CODE AT MOLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1179(9)023 PRT-PS u/s 143/148/506/34 IPC. Corresponding FIR No. 00(08)721/ 2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/506/34 IPC & Sec. 3(1)(Z)of SC/ST(Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 3/05/2023 at @ 7.15pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 06/9/02023 at 9.20pm	3rd Street New Lambulane, Imphal East.	06/9/2023
	About 1 km West.	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of Name & residence of informant accused /Complainant	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
K. Esther Vaiphei Unknown. (32)yrs D/o Henthianlun A/P Mata Village, Churachandpur.	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, Criminal intimidation	SI. Mahaimi Shinglai will plse investigate the case.	
	Punishable :-		
OE is attached. OC/Porompat PS. 06/9/2023 Officer in-cnarge	U/S 143/148/506/34 IPC		

orompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipus

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan

Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police

of Porompat Police Station

Dated 06/9/2023 Incer in-charge orompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur,

Women Police Station (WPS), Churachandpur dist., Manipur-795128.

Subject: - Report on crimes of criminal intimidation, unlawful displacement and discrimination of Scheduled Tribes

Dear Madam,

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

That, I am a Scheduled Tribe belonging to the Vaiphei Tribe, a recognized Scheduled Tribe under the Constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.

That, I am a scholar pursuing my research under Manipur University (M.U.) bearing Admission Registration No 4425/20 located at Canchipur, P.O. & P.S.-Singjamei and district- Imphal East-795003, rented a house owned by Albert Thangthasiem(9856809885) located at 3rd Street, New Lambulane (Hmar Veng), P.O. & P.S.- Porompat and District-Imphal East-795005.

couldn't return back to Imphal to continue with my Research. I would also like to add that I have deserted my Two-Wheeler (Automatic Scooter), make&model is Yamaha Pascino which is Red in Colour, whereas, the documents and other details of the colour of the said vehicle. That it

personal belongings which I deserted are estimated to be worth about Rs.3,50,000/-(Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Only. Therefore, I would also like to add that, I have been facing difficulties in going to the Valley/ Imphal area to continue our studies or research. Hence, many of us, especially the Research Scholars have stopped receiving our scholarships and other facilities.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you to kindly register a ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged. And, thus I am filing the report lately today.

Dated: Churachandpur The 21st of August, 2023. Yours faithfully,

Name: K ESTHER VAIPHEI (32)

: Henthianlun D/o

Present Add: Mata Village, CCpur. Mobile: 7005442946 / 8732021360